
 

STIPULATED ORDER TO TERMINATE 
RELIEF PROVISIONS OF RELEASE 
AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
NO.  C97-5499FDB  

1  

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

THE HONORABLE FRANKLIN D. BURGESS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON  
AT TACOMA 

 
HUMANISTS OF WASHINGTON, et al., 
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
JOSEPH D. LEHMAN, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

NO.  C97-5499FDB   
 
STIPULATED ORDER TO 
TERMINATE RELIEF 
PROVISIONS OF RELEASE AND 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 

 An Order Approving Stipulation for Approval of Settlement and Entry of Judgment 

was entered on October 22, 1999.  No enforcement action of the agreement is pending at this 

time.  Accordingly, termination of the relief provisions in the Release and Settlement 

Agreement is appropriate. 

 Accordingly, pursuant to the terms of paragraph nine of the Release and Settlement 

Agreement, 18 U.S.C. § 3626, and the Stipulated Motion to Terminate Relief Provisions of 

Release and Settlement Agreement, the Court does hereby ORDER: 

 1. The Stipulated Motion to Terminate Relief Provisions of the Release and 

Settlement Agreement is GRANTED. 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 



 

STIPULATED ORDER TO TERMINATE 
RELIEF PROVISIONS OF RELEASE 
AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
NO.  C97-5499FDB  

2  

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 2. The Clerk of the Court is instructed to send uncertified copies of this Order to 

counsel for Plaintiffs and counsel for Defendants. 

 DATED this 14th day of June, 2004. 
 
 
      S/Franklin D. Burgess               ________________ 
      HONORABLE FRANKLIN D. BURGESS 
 
 
Presented by: 
 
CHRISTINE O. GREGOIRE 
Attorney General 
 
 
 
__________________________________________ 
/s/MARY CATHERINE MCLACHLAN, WSBA# 34178 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
 
 
AUTHORIZED TO SIGN BY AND FOR ALL PLAINTIFFS 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
BRICKLIN & GENDLER 
 
 
___________________________________ 
/s/MICHAEL W. GENDLER, WSBA# 8429 
 
 
PERKINS COIE 
 
 
___________________________________ 
/s/JOSEPH E. BRINGMAN, WSBA# 15236 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 


