1	TH	IE HONORABLE FRANKLIN D. BURGESS
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
9	WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACOMA	
10	HUMANISTS OF WASHINGTON, et al.,	NO. C97-5499FDB
11	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATED ORDER TO TERMINATE RELIEF
12	v.	PROVISIONS OF RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
13	JOSEPH D. LEHMAN, et al.,	SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
14	Defendants.	
15	An Order Approving Stipulation for Approval of Settlement and Entry of Judgment	
16	was entered on October 22, 1999. No enforcement action of the agreement is pending at this	
17	time. Accordingly, termination of the relief provisions in the Release and Settlement	
18	Agreement is appropriate.	
19	Accordingly, pursuant to the terms of paragraph nine of the Release and Settlement	
20	Agreement, 18 U.S.C. § 3626, and the Stipulated Motion to Terminate Relief Provisions of	
21	Release and Settlement Agreement, the Court does hereby ORDER :	
22	1. The Stipulated Motion to Terminate Relief Provisions of the Release and	
23	Settlement Agreement is GRANTED .	
24	///	
25		
26	///	

1	2. The Clerk of the Court is instructed to send uncertified copies of this Order to	
2	counsel for Plaintiffs and counsel for Defendants.	
3	DATED this 14 th day of June, 2004.	
4		
5	<u>S/Franklin D. Burgess</u> HONORABLE FRANKLIN D. BURGESS	
6	Du	
7	Presented by:	
8	CHRISTINE O. GREGOIRE Attorney General	
9		
10	/-/MADV CATHEDINE MOLACHI AN WODA# 24170	
11	/s/MARY CATHERINE MCLACHLAN, WSBA# 34178 Assistant Attorney General Attorneys for Defendants	
12		
13	AUTHORIZED TO SIGN BY AND FOR ALL PLAINTIFFS	
14	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
15	BRICKLIN & GENDLER	
16		
17	/s/MICHAEL W. GENDLER, WSBA# 8429	
18	PERKINS COIE	
19		
20	/s/JOSEPH E. BRINGMAN, WSBA# 15236	
21	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		